Morgan Stanley | INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT



Morgan Stanley Investment Management (MSIM) is deeply committed to advancing diversity, equity and inclusion (DEI), within our workplace but also within our community.

As our valued client, you are an important part of our DEI effort. Please read on to learn more about our latest news and activities that celebrate our ongoing commitment to diversity, equity and inclusion. Please reach out to your relationship management representative for additional information about any of our DEI programs and advancements.

Launch | Diversity and Inclusion Webpage

Morgan Stanley Investment Management (MSIM) has launched a Diversity and Inclusion (D&I) webpage as part of its external website. Found on the *About Us* tab, the page celebrates MSIM's ongoing commitment to diversity and inclusion.

It features D&I initiatives within MSIM and our community, as well as highlights thought pieces from MSIM leadership and the latest D&I materials.



Partnership | Girls Who Invest's (GWI) "Leadership Circle"

Morgan Stanley is a proud member of GWI's inaugural **Leadership Circle**, a group of investment firms and partners to the non-profit organization, who collectively pledged \$13 million to support the movement to invest in the long-term retention and advancement of women and those who identify as non-binary in the industry.

Read the press release here.

Mission | Client Advisory Group

Morgan Stanley's (MS) **Client Advisory Group** (CAG) seeks to drive positive change via the delivery of LGBT+ content and topics that are top-of-mind to our clients

girls who Inve\$t_®



la a arta arabia with MOla Olahal Diversity

In partnership with MS's **Global Diversity** and Inclusion team and Institute for Inclusion, the CAG is committed to deliver the firm and end-to-end excellence across our range of best-in-class capabilities. Find out more here.

Diversity Leader Profile | Yana Barton

Eloquent and assured, **Yana Barton**, cohead of MSIM's Specialty Solutions Group, appears unflappable on her numerous television appearances representing MSIM and its core investment views through varying market conditions.

Her platform runs more than \$35bn in various equity strategies, but this wasn't built overnight.

Find out more about Yana's inspiring journey in Victoria Li and Alana FitzGerald's Leadership Profile Series.

Regulation | UK Gvt Gender Pay Gap (GPG)

Morgan Stanley published in March its UK Gender Pay Gap Report for the sixth year.

The GPG is the average pay difference between men and women across an organisation, regardless of role, level, span of responsibilities.

The Gender Pay Gap is not equal pay for the same, or similar, role, to which the firm remains robustly committed.

Recognition | International Transgender Day of Visibility

On March 31st, Morgan Stanley honored International Transgender Day of Visibility, a time to celebrate transgender and non-binary people around the globe and acknowledge the courage it takes to live openly and authentically. Learn more about the transgender and non-binary community:

- Parents for Transgender Equality
- Supporting & Caring for Transgender Children





We will continue to inform you of our ongoing efforts to improve our investment culture and serve our communities.

For more that we also a bout the contract Management to a more than and the

For more information about Investment Management's commitment to Diversity & Inclusion, please reach out to your relationship management representative.



This communication is only intended for and will only be distributed to persons resident in jurisdictions where such distribution or availability would not be contrary to local laws or regulations.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This material is a general communication, which is not impartial and has been prepared solely for informational and educational purposes and does not constitute an offer or a recommendation to buy or sell any particular security or to adopt any specific investment strategy. The information herein has not been based on a consideration of any individual investor circumstances and is not investment advice, nor should it be construed in any way as tax, accounting, legal or regulatory advice. To that end, investors should seek independent legal and financial advice, including advice as to tax consequences, before making any investment decision.

This document may be translated into other languages. Where such a translation is made this English version remains definitive. If there are any discrepancies between the English version and any version of this document in another language, the English version shall prevail.

MSIM has not authorised financial intermediaries to use and to distribute this document, unless such use and distribution is made in accordance with applicable law and regulation. Additionally, financial intermediaries are required to satisfy themselves that the information in this document is suitable for any person to whom they provide this document in view of that person's circumstances and purpose. MSIM shall not be liable for, and accepts no liability for, the use or misuse of this document by any such financial intermediary.

Morgan Stanley Investment Management is the asset management division of Morgan Stanley.

The websites are provided for informational purposes only . Morgan Stanley has not reviewed any of the content supplied, and does not guarantee any claims or assume any responsibility for the content provided by the sites.

The whole or any part of this work may not be directly or indirectly reproduced, copied, modified, used to create a derivative work, performed, displayed, published, posted, licensed, framed, distributed, or transmitted or any of its contents disclosed to third parties without MSIM's express written consent. The work may not be linked to unless such hyperlink is for personal and non-commercial use. All information contained herein is proprietary and is protected under copyright law.

All information contained herein is proprietary and is protected under copyright law.

© 2023 Morgan Stanley. All rights reserved.

CRC 5631084 / Exp. 30 April 2024